
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4861
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2000
USE OF HINDI ON COMPUTERS AND INTERNET
VIJAY KUMAR KHANDELWAL

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any proposal to promote the Hindi on Computers and the Internet in the country and particularly in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the action taken in this regard, so far?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The proposal is under active consideration in consultation with Government of Madhya Pradesh.
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